

ADMINISTRATION	2023/2024
Minutes, Reports and Agendas	
Minutes Only - Annual	\$75.00
Minutes and Reports - Annual	\$150.00
Minutes Only - Monthly	\$6.50
Minutes and Reports - Monthly	\$12.50
Council Information	
Rates Notice Copies - per assessment	\$15.00
Other Council Documents - Costs calculated per page	Refer VC
eg: Electoral Roll, Annual Report	
COMMUNITY SERVICES	
Fire Prevention	
Fire and Emergency Services Act 2005	
Compulsory Mowing - Streaky Bay Township	\$780.00
Compulsory Mowing - Outer Areas	\$1,350.00
CEMETERY FEES	
Interment Rights	
Plot / Grave (99 years) - Streaky Bay	\$610.00
Plot / Grave (99 years) - out of Streaky Bay	\$340.00
Columbarium (memorial only) (50 years) - Streaky Bay	\$247.00
Columbarium (interment of ashes) (50 Years) - Streaky Bay	\$320.00
Columbarium (interment of ashes) (50 Years) - Out of Streaky Bay	\$112.00
Transfer of Interment Right	No Charge
Conglima Cemetery (descendants of the area)	No Charge
Interment Costs	
Grave Digging Fee - Streaky Bay	\$1,700.00
Grave Digging Fee - out of Streaky Bay	\$2,120.00
Interment of Ashes to Gravesite - Streaky Bay	\$520.00
Interment of Ashes to Gravesite - out of Streaky Bay	\$601.00
Interment / Placement of memorial into/on Columbarium Streaky Bay	\$530.00
Interment / Placement of memorial into/on Columbarium out of Streaky Bay	\$710.00
Lifting of Memorial Slab	\$200.00
Application for memorial	No Charge
Plaques for Columbarium	At Cost plus 10%
Additional fee for weekend burials	Price on application

COMMUNITY FACILITIES	2023/2024
Hall, Supper Room and Kitchen	
Bond Fee	\$310.00
Bond Fee - Airconditioner	\$100.00
Additional fee for Cleaning (Per Hour)	\$75.00
Additional Fee for Damage	At cost plus 10%
Full Facilities (Hall, Supper Room & Kitchen)	
General Hire (Per Day / Night)	\$240.00
Hall Only	
General Hire (Per Day / Night)	\$120.00
General Hire (Three hours or less)- (per hour)	\$20.00
Supper Room and Kitchen Only	
General Hire (Per Day / Night)	\$130.00
General Hire (per hour)	\$20.00
Exemptions List	
Streaky Presenters Group - Full Facilities	2 Nights Per Annum
Santa By The Sea Event - Supper Room	1 Night Per Annum
ArtsUp Group - Supper Room / Visitor Centre	5 Nights Per Annum
Streaky Bay Area School	1 Night per Annum
Haslam Hall	Price on application
Haslam Post Office	
Annual Fee	\$37.00
PO Box key replacement Fee	\$10.00
Water Charges	
Rural Standpipe Fee (Per KL) - By Council Agreement	\$4.00
Water Meter Lions Park (Per 20L) mains water	\$1.00
BUSINESS	
Community Wastewater Management Scheme	
CWMS Augmentation Fee - per allotment	\$5,640.00
Camping Permit	
Baird Bay Campground - per site, per night	\$15.00
Tractor Beach Campground - per site, per night	\$15.00
Haslam Campground - per site, per night	\$15.00
RV Park - Streaky Bay - per site, per night	\$15.00
Perlubie Campground - per site, per night	\$20.00
Annual Permit All Areas (Local Person)	\$25.00

WASTE MANAGEMENT - STREAKY BAY	2023/2024
Streaky Bay Waste Transfer and Resource Recovery Centre	
All fees and charges are based on volume and cost of Council to dispose (if required to be processed or taken off site)	
General Household / Mixed Green Waste / Commercial and Industrial / Offal	
Car Boot and Small Wagons (140L)	\$10.00
240 L Wheelie Bin or equivalent	\$10.00
Utilities/small trailers/panel vans (up to 6x4) without sides up to water level	\$25.00
Utilities/small trailers/panel vans (up to 6x4) without sides above water level	\$35.00
Utilities/tandem or single axle trailers (up to 6x4) with high sides	\$45.00
Utilities/tandem or single axle trailers (exceeding 6x4) without sides up to water level	\$50.00
Utilities/tandem or single axle trailers (exceeding 6x4) without sides above water level	\$60.00
Utilities/tandem or single axle trailers (exceeding 6x4) with high sides	\$70.00
Light Truck (up to 3 tonne)	\$70.00
Construction and Demolition	
Car Boot and Small Wagons (140L)	\$20.00
240 L Wheelie Bin or equivalent	\$20.00
Utilities/small trailers/panel vans (up to 6x4) without sides up to water level	\$35.00
Utilities/small trailers/panel vans (up to 6x4) without sides above water level	\$45.00
Utilities/tandem or single axle trailers (up to 6x4) with high sides	\$55.00
Utilities/tandem or single axle trailers (exceeding 6x4) without sides up to water level	\$60.00
Utilities/tandem or single axle trailers (exceeding 6x4) without sides above water level	\$70.00
Utilities/tandem or single axle trailers (exceeding 6x4) with high sides	\$80.00
Light Truck (up to 3 tonne)	\$80.00
Clean Green Waste	
Utilities/small trailers/panel vans (up to 6x4) without sides up to water level	\$ 5.00
Utilities/small trailers/panel vans (up to 6x4) without sides above water level	\$10.00
Utilities/tandem or single axle trailers (up to 6x4) with high sides	\$15.00
Utilities/tandem or single axle trailers (exceeding 6x4) without sides up to water level	\$20.00
Utilities/tandem or single axle trailers (exceeding 6x4) without sides above water level	\$25.00
Utilities/tandem or single axle trailers (exceeding 6x4) with high sides	\$30.00
Timber (treated timber (including some packing products - crates, etc.))	
Utilities/small trailers/panel vans (up to 6x4) without sides up to water level	\$15.00
Utilities/small trailers/panel vans (up to 6x4) without sides above water level	\$25.00
Utilities/tandem or single axle trailers (up to 6x4) with high sides	\$25.00
Utilities/tandem or single axle trailers (exceeding 6x4) without sides up to water level	\$35.00
Utilities/tandem or single axle trailers (exceeding 6x4) without sides above water level	\$45.00
Utilities/tandem or single axle trailers (exceeding 6x4) with high sides	\$55.00

WASTE MANAGEMENT - STREAKY BAY	2023/2024
Cardboard - If cut to size 500mm x 500mm NO CHARGE	
Car Boot and Small Wagons (140L)	\$5.00
240 L Wheelie Bin or equivalent	\$5.00
Utilities/small trailers/panel vans (up to 6x4) without sides up to water level	\$10.00
Utilities/small trailers/panel vans (up to 6x4) without sides above water level	\$15.00
Utilities/tandem or single axle trailers (up to 6x4) with high sides	\$25.00
Utilities/tandem or single axle trailers (exceeding 6x4) without sides up to water level	\$30.00
Utilities/tandem or single axle trailers (exceeding 6x4) without sides above water level	\$35.00
Utilities/tandem or single axle trailers (exceeding 6x4) with high sides	\$50.00
Light Truck (up to 3 tonne)	\$60.00
White Goods	
Small (Microwave, Kettle, etc) PER ITEM	\$10.00
Large (Washing Machine, Dryer, Fridge, TV) PER ITEM	\$20.00
Steel (saleable)	
All Saleable steel shall be free unless items are listed below	No Charge
Large steel items must be disposed of at Cungena Landfill	No Charge
Large Items	
Mattresses (single bed) PER ITEM	\$15.00
Mattresses (queen bed) PER ITEM	\$20.00
Mattresses (king bed) PER ITEM	\$25.00
Batteries	
Batteries (small) PER ITEM	No Charge
Batteries (car, truck etc) PER ITEM	No Charge
Tyres	
Car/4WD Tyre	\$15.00
Light Truck	\$20.00
Large Truck	\$30.00
Tractor, Grader and Other	\$60.00
Out of Hours Opening Fee	
Out of hours opening shall be subject to a call out fee in addition to normal deposit fees as outlined above.	\$100.00
Fill - Clean - Cungena Only	No Charge
Blue Bins	
Additional Service - Blue Lidded Bin (per pickup)	\$8.00
Replacement Blue Lid Bin 240lt	\$90.00
Exemptions List	
CDL/Waste Opening Hours	
Streaky Bay Op Shops x dumpings up to value	\$200.00
Community group fundraising to be subject to one out of hours opening request (per community group) free of charge for the purpose of dropping off sorted cans and bottles.	

WASTE MANAGEMENT - CDS OPERATIONS	2023/2024
Bulk Cans and Bottles unsorted	25% of value of all cans and bottles deposited to be retained OR do we not take?
Bulk Cans and Bottles unsorted and containing waste contamination (general household waste)	50% of value of all cans and bottles deposited to be retained OR do we not take?
Exemptions List - CDS Operations	
Community Groups Fundraising shall be subject to one out of hours opening request (per Community Group) free of charge per financial year for the purposes of dropping off SORTED cans and bottles	
WASTE MANAGEMENT - CUNGENA	
Cungena Landfill Facility	
All fees and charges are based on volume and cost of Council to dispose (if required to be processed or taken off site)	
General Household / Mixed Green Waste / Commercial and Industrial / Offal	
Light Truck (up to 3 tonne)	\$25.00
Truck to 8 tonne	\$40.00
Truck above 8 Tonne	\$60.00
Car Boot and Small Wagons (140L)	\$6.00
240L Wheelie Bin or equivalent	\$8.00
Utilities/small trailers/panel vans (up to 6x4) without sides up to water level	\$10.00
Utilities/small trailers/panel vans (up to 6x4) without sides above water level	\$12.00
Utilities/tandem or single axle trailers (up to 6x4) with high sides	\$15.00
Utilities/tandem or single axle trailers (exceeding 6x4) without sides up to water level	\$17.50
Utilities/tandem or single axle trailers (exceeding 6x4) without sides above water level	\$20.00
Utilities/tandem or single axle trailers (exceeding 6x4) with high sides	\$25.00
Steel	
All Saleable steel shall be free unless items are listed below	No Charge
Car Body	\$28.00
Rainwater Tank	\$22.00
Construction and Demolition	
Car Boot and Small Wagons (140L)	\$20.00
240 L Wheelie Bin or equivalent	\$20.00
Utilities/small trailers/panel vans (up to 6x4) without sides up to water level	\$35.00
Utilities/small trailers/panel vans (up to 6x4) without sides above water level	\$45.00
Utilities/tandem or single axle trailers (up to 6x4) with high sides	\$55.00
Utilities/tandem or single axle trailers (exceeding 6x4) without sides up to water level	\$60.00
Utilities/tandem or single axle trailers (exceeding 6x4) without sides above water level	\$70.00
Utilities/tandem or single axle trailers (exceeding 6x4) with high sides	\$80.00
Light Truck (up to 3 tonne)	\$80.00

Clean Green Waste	2023/2024
Utilities/small trailers/panel vans (up to 6x4) without sides up to water level	\$5.00
Utilities/small trailers/panel vans (up to 6x4) without sides above water level	\$10.00
Utilities/tandem or single axle trailers (up to 6x4) with high sides	\$15.00
Utilities/tandem or single axle trailers (exceeding 6x4) without sides up to water level	\$20.00
Utilities/tandem or single axle trailers (exceeding 6x4) without sides above water level	\$25.00
Utilities/tandem or single axle trailers (exceeding 6x4) with high sides	\$30.00
Timber (treated timber (including some packing products - crates, etc.))	
Utilities/small trailers/panel vans (up to 6x4) without sides up to water level	\$15.00
Utilities/small trailers/panel vans (up to 6x4) without sides above water level	\$25.00
Utilities/tandem or single axle trailers (up to 6x4) with high sides	\$25.00
Utilities/tandem or single axle trailers (exceeding 6x4) without sides up to water level	\$35.00
Utilities/tandem or single axle trailers (exceeding 6x4) without sides above water level	\$45.00
Utilities/tandem or single axle trailers (exceeding 6x4) with high sides	\$55.00
White Goods	
Small (Microwave, Kettle, etc) PER ITEM	\$10.00
Large (Washing Machine, Dryer, Fridge) PER ITEM	\$20.00
Large Items	
Mattresses (single bed) PER ITEM	\$15.00
Mattresses (queen bed) PER ITEM	\$20.00
Mattresses (king bed) PER ITEM	\$25.00
Batteries	
Batteries (small) PER ITEM	No Charge
Batteries (car, truck etc) PER ITEM	No Charge
Tyre	
Car/4WD Tyre	\$8.00
Light Truck	\$15.00
Large Truck	\$25.00
Tractor, Grader and Other	\$50.00
Non-Friable Abestos	
PER M3 or part thereof (Ratepayers only by appointment)	\$400.00
Out of Hours Opening Fee (out of hours is before 9.00am and after 5.30pm)	
Out of hours opening shall be subject to a call out fee in addition to normal deposit fees as outlined above.	\$100.00

REGULATORY	2023/2024
Dog Registration Fees	
Non-Standard dog registration	\$80.00
Standard dog registration - desexed	\$40.00
Aged Pensioner discount	50%
Puppy Fee	50%
Fee for working livestock dogs	\$20.00
Fee for business registration (refer to section 35)	\$240.00
Daily Holding Pound Fee	
Fees for Impounding - during business hours - per day	\$62.00
Fees for Impounding - out of business hours - per day	\$124.00
Transfer Fee	No Charge
Council Administration Fee (late fee)	\$20.00
Animal Registrations for June	No Charge
Dogs Surrender Fee	\$100.00
Animal Disposal Fee (if using Council traps)	\$0.00
Cat Registration Fee	
Cat registration - not desexed	\$10.00
Cat registration - desexed	\$5.00
Cats	
Cat trap bond	\$100.00
Cat - Disposal Fee - non Council trapping	\$100.00
COUNCIL BYLAWS BREACH EXPIATION	\$210.00

REGULATORY	2023/2024
Permit for Section 221 - Alteration to Road Reserves	
Application	No Charge
Permit for Section 222 - Business Use a Road	
Outdoor Displays (includes shopping trolley stands, racks, permanent displays)	
Permit Application Fee (once off payment)	\$50.00
Annual fee (recurring for duration of permit)	\$50.00
Outdoor Café Licence	
Permit Application Fee (once off payment)	\$110.00
Annual fee (recurring for duration of permit)	\$80.00
Annual Fee (per table recurring for duration of permit)	\$10.00
Temporary Trading Stand/Badge Days	
Commercial (per day)	\$20.00
Community or Non Profit Organisations	No Charge
Mobile Food Van Vendors	
Annual Fee	\$2,500.00
Monthly Fee (up to a maximum of 6 months in any financial year, then full year will apply)	\$250.00
Daily Charge (to be charged for adhoc usage only)	\$50.00
Council Event	\$0.00
Non Council Community Event	\$0.00
Commercial Events	\$0.00
Access to Electricity Service - (per day)	\$15.00
PERMITS FOR SECTION 200 - BUSINESS USE OF COMMUNITY LAND	
Mobile Food Van Vendors (fees same as when using a Council Road)	
Streaky Bay Jetty Platform	
Non Exclusive Hire	No Charge
Exclusive Hire - (exclusion of the public) - Per Hour	\$20.00
Exclusive Hire - (exclusion of the public) - Full Day	\$200.00
Exclusive Hire - (exclusion of the public) - Not For Profit Community Groups within DCSB	No Charge
Access to Electricity Service - (per day)	\$15.00
Parks and Reserves	
All Parks and Reserves	No Charge
Application for Signage	
Advertising Sign - Pioneers Park - per annum	\$82.50
Advertising Sign - Poochera Community Event signage - display costs (per month)	\$11.00
Advertising Sign - Poochera Community Event signage - applicant to supply sign	\$0.00
Commercial Advertising Signage application (including portable A Frame Signs)	No Charge
Development Fees	
Category 3 advertisement	\$300.00
Development document extraction fee	\$50.00
Plan Amendment Code - Hard Copy	\$35.00

BOAT RAMP PERMIT	2023/2024
Financial Year Annual Aquaculture Production Permit - Oyster Growers - Boat 1	\$475.00
Financial Year Annual Aquaculture Production Permit - Oyster Growers - Boat 2	\$712.00
Financial Year Annual Aquaculture Production Permit - Oyster Growers - Boat 3	\$950.00
Financial Year Annual Marine Scale Fishery License Holders & Commercial Holders Permit (Class, M, B & H Licences)	\$200.00
Financial Year Annual Recreational Permit	\$100.00
Replacement Annual Permit	\$5.00
Monthly Permit	\$60.00
Weekly Permit	\$25.00
Daily Permit	\$7.00
LEASES	
Caravan Park Kiosk Land Lease (monthly)	\$1020.08 plus CPI Dec
Dental Clinic Building Lease (monthly)	\$687.50 per month plus CPI December
Dental Clinic Furniture and Equipment Lease - (annual)	\$7810 annual plus CPI December
EyrePlus Pty Ltd- Office Lease (monthly)	\$615.04 plus CPI July
Eyre Craft Building Lease (monthly)	\$0.00 for 5 years
Instep Inc	\$1763.85 plus CPI January
Streaky Bay and Districts Community Complex	\$3000 Sinking Fund \$1.00 if requested
Wirrulla Sports and Recreation Centre Inc	\$1000 Sinking Fund \$1.00 if requested
Poochera Sports Complex	\$1000 Sinking Fund \$1.00 if requested
Telstra - Bairds Bay Licence	\$2469.70 plus CPI March
Black Sea Dragons - Streaky Bay	\$100 Sinking Fund \$1.00 if requested
Wirrulla Progress Society - Campgrounds	\$1000 Sinking Fund
Streaky Bay Golf Club Inc - Lot 1004, Hd Ripon	\$1325 plus CPI
Streaky Bay Pistol Club Inc	\$1.00 if requested
Streaky Bay Mens Club Inc	\$1.00 if requested
Wirrulla Golf and Bowls Club Inc	\$1.00 if requested
Streaky Bay Golf Club Inc	\$1.00 if requested
Poochera & District Bowlings & Golf Club Inc	\$1.00 if requested
Streaky Bay & Districts Powerhouse Inc	\$1.00 if requested
Poochera Historical Society	\$1.00 if requested

RECREATION	2023/2024
Community Pool Fees	
Child - Annual Membership - Single	\$50.00
Adult - Annual Membership - Single	\$70.00
Family - Annual Membership - 2 adults 3 children	\$120.00
Family - Annual Membership - Additional Child	\$20.00
Child - Casual - Per Entry	\$7.00
Adult - Casual - Per Entry	\$10.00
Half Year Membership (only applicable for membership after January 15 of each swimming season)	50% of applicable Annual Membership
Adults accompanying children at the pool ages 0-5 years, no charge for the child, adults to pay casual fee	
Adults accompanying children (6 years and up) at the pool and not using the pool facilities	No Charge
Payment Plan - minimum 50% to be paid upfront	50% upfront
PRIVATE WORKS	
Rural Property Addressing - sign	\$40.00
Rural Property Addressing - sign and post	\$50.00
Rural Property Addressing - immediate installation	Fee on application
Rural Property Addressing - installation done with other Council works	No Charge
Temporary Fence Hire (per metre, per month, minimum hire is one month)	\$10.50
TRANSPORT	
Aerodrome Fees	
Hangar Fees (Per Square Metre)	1.17 plus cpi
Landing Fees (per 1000 kg MTOW)	\$10.00
(minimum charge \$10.00)	
Exemption List	
Angel Flight	No Charge
Community Bus	
Booking Fee (Charged for every booking)	\$50.00
Category A - Rates for groups with a disability and the aged (at least 80% must be over 65) - (per km)	\$0.75
Category B - Rates for local users providing a community service (includes sporting bodies) - (per km)	\$1.40
Category C - Rates for other users (includes individuals regardless of age) - (per km)	\$1.90
Exemptions List	
Red Cross	On Demand
Council Committees/Groups/Activities	No Charge
Additional Fee for Cleaning (Per Hour)	\$65.00

COPYING, BINDING, PRINTING & LAMINATING	2023/2024
Black and White Photocopying / Printing (per copy)	
A4 Single Sided	\$0.20
A4 Double Sided	\$0.40
A3 Single Sided	\$0.50
A3 Double Sided	\$0.90
Own Paper	Deduct 5c per copy
Centrelink Customer Documents (included in Centrelink Agreement)	No Charge
Multiple Copying (50-500 copies)	Deduct 5c per copy
Multiple Copying (501 and over copies)	Deduct 10c per copy
Coloured Photocopying (per copy)	
A4 Single Sided	\$0.40
A4 Double Sided	\$0.80
A3 Single Sided	\$0.75
A3 Double Sided	\$1.50
Own Paper	Deduct 5c per copy
Laminating (per page)	
A5	\$2.50
A4	\$3.00
A3	\$4.00
Document Binding (includes front and back plastic cover)	
5mm	\$5.00
10mm	\$5.50
>10mm	\$6.00
Exemptions	
Businesses/Community Groups within DCSB documentation required in the event of Emergency/Declaration (e.g. Flood, Fire, Covid 19)	No Charge

CRITERION	2023/2024
Advertising - General (black and white or colour)	
Eighth Page Advert	\$30.00
Quarter Page Advert	\$50.00
Half Page Advert	\$70.00
Whole Page Advert	\$100.00
6 month advert (continual)	15% Discount
12 month advert (continual)	20% Discount
New Business Advertising	1 x 1/2 Page Free
Advertising - Events (black and white or colour)	
Community and Not for Profit (within DC of Streaky Bay)*	4 x 1/4 pages per Year No Charge
Committees/Groups of Council*	No Charge
Rosters / Programs (black and white or colour)	
Community and Not for Profit (within DC of Streaky Bay)*	1 x 1/2 page per Month No Charge
Committees/Groups of Council*	No Charge
School Community Library	1 x 1 Page per month No Charge
News, Media Releases and Community Articles (black and white or colour)	
Community and Not for Profit (within DC of Streaky Bay)*	No Charge
Advertising - Employment (black and white or colour)	
Eigth Page Advert - local business (residing within DC of Streaky Bay)	One Advert Per Year Free
Eighth Page Advert - basic text only	\$10.00
Quarter Page Advert - text and graphic	\$20.00

ADMINISTRATION	2023/2024
Administration Fee (includes setting up, typing, cutting & laminating)	
Casual (Per 30 minutes)	\$30.00
Public Computer Use	
Internet (Per 15 minutes increment)	No Charge
Scanning / Emailing	
5 pages and less	\$2.00
6 pages and over	\$2.50
BUSINESS DIRECTORY	\$15.00
COMMUNICATION SERVICES	
Faxes	
Send - Local (max 5 pages)	\$2.00
Additional Pages (Per Page)	\$0.35
Send - STD (max 5 pages)	\$2.30
Additional Pages (Per Page)	\$0.35
Send - USA & New Zealand	\$2.90
Additional Pages (Per Page)	\$.065
Send - UK	\$3.20
Additional Pages (Per Page)	\$.066
Send - to all other Countries	\$3.40
Additional Pages (Per Page)	\$0.65
Centrelink Customers Documents (under Agreement)	No Charge - Per Contract
CONFERENCE/OFFICE FACILITIES	
Meeting Room Hire	
Whole Day (Equipment, Coffee, Tea & Biscuits)	\$80.00
Half Day (Equipment, Coffee, Tea & Biscuits)	\$40.00
One Hour Only	\$20.00
Single Person (Full Day)	\$30.00
Single Person (Full Week)	\$180.00
Community/Not For Profit (within DC of Streaky Bay)	No Charge
Additional Cleaning Fee (Per Hour)	\$60.00
Damages Incurred	At cost plus 10%
Catering	At cost plus 10%

Miscellaneous	2023/2024
Souvenirs	Prices as marked
Souvenir/Product/Service/Art Commission	20% of total sales
Ticketing Sales - Not For Profit / Community Event (within DC of Streaky Bay)	\$50.00
Ticketing Sales - Commercial or Out of District	5% Ticket Sales
Sound system hire - Per Day*	\$20.00
Lecturn Hire (non - community group) - Per Day*	\$20.00
Projector Hire (non-community group) - Per Day*	\$20.00
White Board Hire (non-community group) - Per Day*	\$20.00
Community Event Bins - Not for Profit/Community Groups (within DCSB)	No Charge
Community Event Bins - Other (private, commercial, out of district) - per bin	\$2.00
Community Event Trailer - Not for Profit/Community Groups (within DCSB)	No Charge
Community Event Trailer - Bond - all hirers	\$150.00
Community Event Trailer - Other (private, commercial, out of district) - per day	\$200.00
Community Grand Stand - Not for Profit/Community Groups (within DCSB)	No Charge
Community Grand Stand - Bond - All Hirers - per stand	\$150.00
Community Grand Stand - Other (private, commercial, out of district) - per day	\$200.00
Community Waste Trailer - Not for Profit/Community Groups (within DCSB)	No Charge
Community Waste Trailer - Bond - all hirers	\$150.00
Community Waste Trailer - Other (private, commercial, out of district) - per day	\$50.00
Blow Mould Tables - Not for Profit/Community Groups (within DCSB)	No Charge
Blow Mould Tables - Other (private, commercial, out of district)	Not available for hire
Blow Up Cinema - Bond	\$500.00
Blow Up Cinema - Not for Profit/Community Groups (within DCSB)	No Charge
Blow Up Cinema - Other (private, commercial, out of district) - per day	\$1,000.00
Workzone Traffic Equipment - Not for Profit/Community Groups (within DCSB)	No Charge
* Hirer to collect and return all equipment - delivery will incur further costs	
*the above items for hire are when the items are taken off site for other events	